

**AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLC034297)  
 Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020  
 Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

As the Loan Account Became NPA therefore The Authorised Officer (AO) Under section 13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table. According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the security as given below. As the demand Notice send to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take possession of the Security as given below.

Name of the Borrower	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property
Mr. Veerendra Kushal Shetty, Mr. Kunal Monappa Shetty, Mrs. Pramila Kushal Shetty (A/C No.) LNTHA00316-170033204	14-Nov-19 Rs. 4393093/- 14-Nov-19	Plot No. 33, Sector - 35 D, Flat No. 204, 2nd Floor, Krishna Majesty, Village - Kharghar, Taluka - Panvel, District - Raigad, Maharashtra. Admeasuring 67.59 Sq. Mtrs.

Place : Jaipur Date : 15.11.2019 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

**DELTA MAGNETS LTD**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad Nashik- 422 010 CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280  
 Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926 Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com  
 Website: www.deltamagnets.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**  
 (INR in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019 Un-audited	Six Months Ended September 30, 2019 Un-audited	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018 Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,966.63	4,023.36	2,130.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(223.93)	(405.63)	13.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(223.93)	(405.63)	13.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(284.36)	(491.10)	31.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(254.07)	(466.61)	17.36
6	Equity Share Capital	647.10	647.10	647.10
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(4.39) (4.39)	(7.59) (7.59)	0.49 0.49

The financial details on Standalone basis are as under:- (INR in Lakhs unless specified)

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019 Un-audited	Six Months Ended September 30, 2019 Un-audited	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018 Un-audited
Income from Operations	606.64	1,247.76	630.78
Profit Before Tax	(42.74)	(68.11)	45.79
Profit After Tax	(69.73)	(88.50)	44.81

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE, NSE and the Company at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.deltamagnets.com](http://www.deltamagnets.com) respectively.  
 2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Magnets Limited  
 Dr. Ram H. Shroff  
 (Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)  
 Place: Mumbai Date: November 13, 2019  
 DIN: 00004865

**CHROMATIC INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN : L99999MH1987PLC044447  
 Regd. Off.: 207, Vardhaman Complex Premises co-op Soc. Ltd., L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai-400 083.  
 Phone No.022 22875661, FAX - 022 22855392, Email:chromatic@mtl.net.in, Website : www.chromatic.in

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019**  
 [See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	186.58	434.08	137.27	812.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(37.05)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(37.05)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	(99.60)	(27.81)	(40.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period* (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(282.75)	482.97	1375.59	1541.23
6	Equity Share Capital	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	26265.79	26659.45	26904.98	26176.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic : 2. Diluted:	(0.0098) (0.0098)	(0.0190) (0.0190)	(0.0039) (0.0039)	(0.0058) (0.0058)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	186.58	434.08	137.27	812.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(38.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(38.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	(99.60)	(27.81)	(41.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period* (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(282.75)	482.97	1375.59	1539.81
6	Equity Share Capital	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	27277.25	27108.12	27269.19	27172.99
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic : 2. Diluted:	(0.0098) (0.0098)	(0.0140) (0.0140)	(0.0039) (0.0039)	(0.0059) (0.0059)

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on website of Company at <http://www.chromatic.in> as well as on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <http://www.nseindia.com> & BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com>.  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee & subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019  
 3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017.  
 4. The classification / disclosure of items in the Financial Results are in accordance with the Schedule III of the Companies Act 2013 as applicable.  
 5. Ind AS 108 relating to segment-wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in only one primary segment namely chemicals & dyes.  
 6. Provision for Gratuity payable to employees has been covered by the Group Gratuity Policy taken by the company with LIC of India and premium of the policy is accounted for as per advice of LIC of India at the year end. No provision has been made for leave encashment as required by AS-15 (Revised 2005) Employee Benefits notified by Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules 2006 and the same shall be accounted for as and when paid.  
 7. The subsidiary of the company has not done any business during the quarter ended 30.09.2019. Provision for expenses being negligible, has also not been done.  
 8. EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33.  
 9. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or re-arranged, wherever necessary to make presentable as per Ind AS.

By Order of the Board of Directors,  
 For Chromatic India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vinod Kumar Kaushik  
 (DIN : 02586479)  
 Whole Time Director  
 Date: 14.11.2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**WESTERN MINISTIL LIMITED**  
 CIN: L28932MH1972PLC015928  
 REGD OFFICE: Mittal Tower, 'A' Wing, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
 Tel: 022-40750100 | Fax: 022-22044801 | Email : info@westernministil.com

**Extract Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2019**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		Audited	
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	(5.35)	(3.04)	(8.39)	(6.29)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities after tax	(5.35)	(3.04)	(8.39)	(6.29)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary activities)	(5.35)	(3.04)	(8.39)	(6.29)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
5	Equity share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	215.72	215.72	215.72	215.72
6	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	(588.99)
7	Earning per share (EPS) FV of ₹ 10/- each (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	(0.25) (0.25)	(0.14) (0.14)	(0.39) (0.39)	(0.29) (0.29)

Notes:  
 1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.westernministil.com](http://www.westernministil.com).  
 3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14 November 2019.

For Western Ministil Limited  
 Sd/-  
 P K R K MENON  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 00106279  
 Place : Mumbai Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November 2019

**VADILAL DAIRY INTERNATIONAL LTD.**  
 Registered Office : Plot No.M-13,MIDC Ind. Area,Tarapur,Boisar, Maharashtra,Thane-401506  
 T: 022-26252535; CIN: L15200MH1997PLC107525

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date figures upto		Year Ended
		30-09-19 Unaudited	30-06-19 Unaudited	30-09-18 Unaudited	30-09-18 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations.	406.43	1966.68	532.66	2392.12	2496.09
2	Profit/(loss) before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary items	-115.61	366.34	-69.33	250.73	338.52
3	Profit/(loss) before tax but after extra ordinary activities and exceptional items)	-115.61	366.34	-69.33	250.73	338.52
4	Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	-108.68	348.72	-116.83	240.04	243.95
5	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (11+/-12)	-108.68	348.72	-116.83	240.04	243.95
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of Profit and Loss	-109.79	336.39	-109.30	226.60	248.19
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value shall be indicated)	319.42	319.42	319.42	319.42	319.42
8	i). Earnings per share (before extra ordinary items) a. Basic b. Diluted	-3.40 -3.40	10.92 10.92	-3.66 -3.66	7.51 7.51	7.64 7.64

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (URL of the filing - BSE ).

For Vadilal Dairy International Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Shailesh R. Gandhi  
 Managing Director  
 DIN No-01963172  
 Place: Mumbai Date: 14.11.2019

**TAVERNIER RESOURCES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: F-3, 1st Floor, Laxmi Woolen Mills Estate, Shakti Mills Lane, Off. Dr. E. Moses Rd, Mahalaxmi Mumbai - 400 011.  
 CIN: L51909MH1994PLC193901

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019**  
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half Year ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	104.31	127.59	42.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(7.91)	(29.47)	22.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional / extraordinary items)	(7.91)	(29.47)	22.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional / extraordinary items)	(7.91)	(29.47)	15.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	597.90	597.90	597.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings per equity share (in Rs.) *	(0.13)	(0.49)	0.26

\* Figures for Quarter ended are not annualised  
 Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at [www.tavernier.com](http://www.tavernier.com)  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2019.

For Tavernier Resources Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sudhir Nahata  
 Managing Director  
 Mumbai Date : 14th November 2019

**Arrow Textiles Limited**  
 Regd. Off: Plot No.101-103, 19<sup>th</sup> Street, MIDC, Satpur, Nasik 422 007(CIN No. L51494MH2008PLC178384)  
 Tel.No.91-253-6609893 • Email ID: secretarial@arrowtextiles.com • Website: www.arrowtextiles.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019**  
 (All amounts in Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-18 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,105.44	2,354.49	947.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.29)	(33.03)	(20.33)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.29)	(33.03)	(20.33)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.65)	(43.99)	(18.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(55.82)	(46.34)	(16.07)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,904.39	1,904.39	1,904.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic EPS: Diluted EPS:	(0.29) (0.29)	(0.23) (0.23)	(0.10) (0.10)

Notes:  
 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's websites at [www.arrowtextiles.com](http://www.arrowtextiles.com)

For Arrow Textiles Limited  
 Dr.Ram H. Shroff  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 00004865  
 Place: Mumbai Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 Proposed Redevelopment of structure on Plot bearing C. S. No. 689B / 10 of Matunga. Division being Plot No. 602B of Dabdar - Matunga Estate bearing Municipal Ward no.FN - 7031(13A) situated at Ar. Ambekar Road, Matunga (C.R.) Mumbai - 400019 known as "Captain House", within the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City. The property belongs to Shri Rammiklal Dhanji Chhadva who have the authority for redevelopment of the above mentioned property. The following is the list of the tenants / occupants of the structure referred herein above.

Sr. No.	Name of Tenant/s	Name of Occupant/s	Floor	Shp/Room
<b>GROUND FLOOR</b>				
1	Mrs. Jaloo Jamshed Mistri & Mr. Rasheed Jamshed Mistri	Mrs. Jaloo Jamshed Mistri & Mr. Rasheed Jamshed Mistri	Gr	1
2	Mrs. Khorshed Kekobad Sethna, Mr. Rustom Keki Sethna & Mr. Hoshang Keki Sethna	Mrs. Khorshed Kekobad Sethna, Mr. Rustom Keki Sethna & Mr. Hoshang Keki Sethna	Gr	2
<b>FIRST FLOOR</b>				
3	Mr. Vinay Rammiklal Chhadva	Mr. Vinay Rammiklal Chhadva	1st	3
4	Miss. Mani S. Billimoria & Miss Khorshed G. Billimoria	Miss. Mani S. Billimoria & Miss Khorshed G. Billimoria	1st	4
<b>SECOND FLOOR</b>				
5	Ms. Anuradha Kashkar	Ms. Anuradha Kashkar	2nd	5
6	Mr. Jatin Rammiklal Chhadva & Mrs. Raksha Jatin Chhadva	Mr. Jatin Rammiklal Chhadva & Mrs. Raksha Jatin Chhadva	2nd	6
<b>THIRD FLOOR &amp; DUPLEX</b>				
7	Mr. Rammiklal Dhanji Chhadva (Owner Occupant)	Mr. Rammiklal Dhanji Chhadva (Owner Occupant)	3rd	7

If any one has any valid and bonafide objection in respect of the above mentioned list, the same may be notified to us in writing along with the supporting documentary evidence at the under mentioned address within 15 (fifteen) days from date hereof failing which objection if any, on later date shall be considered as waived and / or abandoned.

Sd/- Shri Rammiklal Dhanji Chhadva  
 Address :C/o Ganga Heritage Level 2,Plot No.278,Deodhar Road, Matunga,Mumbai-400 019

**MPL Plastics Limited**  
 (CIN : L25209MH1992PLC066635)  
 Regd. Office : 2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Near Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Road, Kashimira, Mira Road (East), Dist: Thane - 401 104. Tel.: Fax : 022-28455450/28458967  
 Email: mpinfo@mpindia.in, Website: www.mpindia.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2019**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Six Months Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	20	32	31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64)	(100)	(147)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64)	(100)	(147)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(64)	(100)	(147)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(64)	(100)	(146)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,250	1,250	1,250
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.51) (0.51)	(0.80) (0.80)	(1.17) (1.17)

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.mpindia.in](http://www.mpindia.in)

The above results were reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and also by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

By order of the Board  
 For MPL Plastics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 B.I.Vaghani  
 Director  
 Place : Thane Date : 14th November, 2019

**RAMASIGNS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 (Formerly Known As Rammeica India Limited)  
 CIN No.L36100MH1981PLC024162  
 No-106-A, 106-B, 1st Floor, Kamanwala Chambers, New Udyog Mandir Premises, Co-Op Soc Ltd No-2, Plot No - 399/410, Mogul Lane, Mahin West, Mumbai-400016, Tel. No. 022-61087777  
 FAX. No. 022-61087713 URL - www.ramasigns.in / Email ID - info@ramasigns.in

**Annexure XI (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,235.25	2,954.82	4,688.84	12,080.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and extra ordinary items	33.16	64.41	73.73	





**GARWARE SYNTHETICS LIMITED**

Registered Address: Manish Textile Industrial Premises, Opp. Golden Chemical, Penkar Pada, Mira Road-401104  
CIN: L99999MH1969PLC014371

**Extract of the Standalone unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half-year Ended September, 2019**

Rs. in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended on 30.09.2019	6 Months ended on 30.09.2019	3 Months ended on 30.09.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	224.12	452.48	277.32
2	Net Profit - for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(3.62)	(9.02)	0.02
3	Net Profit - for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(3.62)	(9.02)	0.02
4	Net Profit - for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(3.62)	(56.52)	0.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0
6	Equity Share Capital	580.89	580.89	580.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	261.88	261.88	261.88
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
	Basic Diluted	(0.06) (0.06)	(0.97) (0.97)	0 0

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half - yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
b) The full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).  
c) Exceptional or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Garware Synthetics Limited  
Sd/-  
Sunder Moolya  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 02926064

Date: 14.11.2019  
Place: Mumbai



Regd. Off: Plot No.101-103, 19<sup>th</sup> Street, MIDC, Satpur, Nasik 422 007(CIN No. L51494MH2008PLC178384)  
Tel.No. 91-253-6609893 • Email ID: secretarial@arrowtextiles.com • Website: www.arrowtextiles.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019**

(All amounts in Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-19	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-19	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-18
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,105.44	2,354.49	947.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.29)	(33.03)	(20.33)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.29)	(33.03)	(20.33)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(54.65)	(43.99)	(18.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(55.82)	(46.34)	(16.07)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,904.39	1,904.39	1,904.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic EPS:	(0.29)	(0.23)	(0.10)
	Diluted EPS:	(0.29)	(0.23)	(0.10)

Notes:  
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's websites at www.arrowtextiles.com

For Arrow Textiles Limited  
Dr.Ram H. Shroff  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00004865

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

**CHROMATIC INDIA LIMITED**

CIN : L99999MH1987PLC044447  
Regd. Off.: 207, Vardhaman Complex Premises co-op Soc. Ltd., L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai-400 083.  
Phone No.022 22875661, FAX - 022 22855392, Email:chromatic@mnl.net.in, Website : www.chromatic.in

**Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2019**  
[See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	186.58	434.08	137.27	812.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(37.05)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(37.05)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	(99.60)	(27.81)	(40.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period* (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(282.75)	482.97	1375.59	1541.23
6	Equity Share Capital	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	26265.79	26659.45	26904.98	26176.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	(0.0098)	(0.0190)	(0.0039)	(0.0058)
	2. Diluted :	(0.0098)	(0.0190)	(0.0039)	(0.0058)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	186.58	434.08	137.27	812.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(38.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	95.08	(27.81)	(38.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(69.53)	(99.60)	(27.81)	(41.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period* (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(282.75)	482.97	1375.59	1539.81
6	Equity Share Capital	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	27277.25	27108.12	27269.19	27172.99
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	(0.0098)	(0.0140)	(0.0039)	(0.0059)
	2. Diluted :	(0.0098)	(0.0140)	(0.0039)	(0.0059)

Notes  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on website of Company at http://www.chromatic.in/ as well as on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at http://www.nseindia.com/ & BSE Limited at http://www.bseindia.com.  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee & subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019  
3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017.  
4. The classification / disclosure of items in the Financial Results are in accordance with the Schedule III of the Companies Act 2013 as applicable.  
5. Ind AS 108 relating to segment-wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in only one primary segment namely chemicals & dyes.  
6. Provision for Gratuity payable to employees has been covered by the Group Gratuity Policy taken by the company with LIC of India and premium of the policy is accounted for as per advice of LIC of India at the year end. No provision has been made for leave encashment as required by AS-15 (Revised 2005) Employee Benefits notified by Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules 2006 and the same shall be accounted for as and when paid.  
7. The subsidiary of the company has not done any business during the quarter ended 30.09.2019. Provision for expenses being negligible, has also not been done.  
8. EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33.  
9. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or re-arranged, wherever necessary to make presentable as per Ind AS.

By Order of the Board of Directors,  
For Chromatic India Limited  
Sd/-  
Vinod Kumar Kaushik  
(DIN :02586479)  
Whole Time Director

Date: 14.11.2019  
Place: Mumbai



**DB REALTY LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE : DB HOUSE, GEN A.K.VAIDYA MARG, GOREGAON (EAST), MUMBAI - 400063 CIN L70200MH2007PLC166818

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result, for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019**

(Rs in lakh)

Sr No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		Sep-19	Jun-19	Sep-18	Sep-19	Sep-18	Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	13,186.09	1,251.81	13,479.61	14,437.90	17,189.06	36,521.04
2	Other Income	(869.32)	2,192.55	1,537.36	1,323.23	3,852.32	9,545.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(7,663.55)	(4,262.75)	(67.26)	(11,926.30)	(10,724.63)	(15,737.76)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(7,689.97)	(6,029.96)	2,413.73	(13,719.95)	(9,684.50)	(25,966.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8,111.30)	(6,240.59)	2,355.23	(14,351.89)	(8,367.70)	(23,349.23)
6	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic:	(3.77)	(2.25)	1.02	(6.02)	(4.13)	(11.41)
	b) Diluted:	(3.77)	(2.25)	1.02	(6.02)	(4.13)	(11.41)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		Sep-19	Jun-19	Sep-18	Sep-19	Sep-18	Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	20.67	20.67	20.67	41.34	263.03	418.69
2	Other Income	825.61	2,425.07	2,422.22	3,250.68	4,802.14	5,366.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(6,651.59)	(1,950.13)	(802.01)	(8,601.72)	(949.94)	(11,655.57)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(6,198.99)	(1,991.68)	(1,675.83)	(8,190.67)	(2,143.77)	(12,049.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,690.43)	(2,196.52)	(430.91)	(8,886.95)	(841.69)	(9,604.62)
6	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic:	(2.55)	(0.82)	0.69	(3.37)	(0.88)	(4.95)
	b) Diluted:	(2.55)	(0.82)	0.69	(3.37)	(0.88)	(4.95)

Notes:-  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited Review of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Group as per the requirements of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
2. The group is submitting the quarterly Standalone consolidated financial results from current year onwards in accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended read with circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/144/2019 dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2019 and accordingly the Standalone & consolidated reported figures for quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 have been approved by the Board of Directors and are not subjected to limited review by auditors.  
3. Figures for the previous periods are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped wherever required.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.dbrealty.co.in).

For D B Realty Limited  
Sd/-  
Shahid Balwa  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 00016839

Dated:-14th November, 2019  
Place:- Mumbai

**Tree House Education & Accessories Limited**

Regd. Office: 702, C Wing, Morya House, Off New Link Road,

Near Infinity Mall, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053

CIN No.: L80101MH2006PLC163028

Email: compliance@treehouseplaygroup.net | Web.: www.treehouseplaygroup.net



**Statement of unaudited Financials Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2019**

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Half Yearly		Yearly	Half Yearly		Yearly
	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	921	249	469	921	249	472
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(1,203)	(1,782)	(3,716)	(1,203)	(1,782)	(3,713)
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(1,203)	(1,782)	(4,214)	(1,204)	(1,379)	(3,816)
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(1,203)	(1,782)	(4,207)	(1,204)	(1,379)	(3,809)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,203)	(1,782)	(4,202)	(1,204)	(1,379)	(3,804)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs. 10 /- each)	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231	4,231
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves*)	-	-	31,177	-	-	31,515
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) in Rs. Before exceptional items						
a) Basic	(2.84)	(4.21)	(8.76)	(2.84)	(4.21)	(8.77)
b) Diluted	(2.84)	(4.21)	(8.76)	(2.84)	(4.21)	(8.77)
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) in Rs. After exceptional items						
a) Basic	(2.84)	(4.21)	(9.93)	(2.84)	(3.26)	(9.00)
b) Diluted	(2.84)	(4.21)	(9.93)	(2.84)	(3.26)	(9.00)

\* Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves.  
Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.mse.in) as well as on company's website www.treehouseplaygroup.net.  
b) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
c) Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS-Rules.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Jugal Bharat Shah  
Executive Director

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14.11.2019

**WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED**

Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Millan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604.

Website: www.windsormachines.com Email: contact@windsormachines.com

CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

**STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

₹ in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		3 months ended on 30.09.2019		Preceding 3 months ended on 30.06.2019		Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.09.2018		Half Year ended on 30.09.2019		Half Year ended on 30.09.2018		Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2019	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	6 685.17	7 289.01	8 039.06	13 974.18	15 453.42	35 090.87	7 561.53	8 030.97	8 551.54	15 592.50	16 018.05	36 926.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	8.45	218.82	151.39	227.27	666.68	1,926.56	(165.64)	129.49	(234.20)	(36.15)	(98.60)	528.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(255.93)	218.82	151.39	(37.11)	666.68	(2,324.95)	(165.64)	129.49	(234.20)	(36.15)	(98.60)	528.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	491.35	1,231.84	(37.38)	1,723.19	344.31							